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4,863,676.50

0.98

34

NINE
DRAGO
NS
PAPER

HOLDI

IS 4Rl

2689 HK

it

o [ A s

761,000

4,840,022.71

0.98

#
&
=

N
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NGS

35

KINGS
OFT
CORP
LTD

LA

3888 HK

it

o [ A s

196,200

4,574,274.88

0.92

36

COWEL
LE
HOLDI
NGS
INC

T

1415 HK

o [ A s

460,000

4,462,419.61

0.90

37

SHANG
HAI
MICRO
PORT
MEDB
OT GR

MstisZr qell
LIT pLas
N CEERD

i

2252 HK

it

o [ A s

141,500

4,019,447.02

0.81

38

CHINA
ENERG
Y
ENGIN
EERIN
G C-H

o [ e 2

3996 HK

o [ A s

4,936,000

4,012,354.46

0.81

39

XINYI
ELECT
RIC
STORA
GE
HOLDI

[ERELE

8328 HK

o [ A s

743,600

3,434,097.91

0.69

40

MANP
OWER
GROUP
GREAT
ER
CHINA

PER 2

2180 HK

o [ A s

568,000

3,353,764.35

0.68

41

YUEXI
U
PROPE
RTY CO
LTD

T 1

123 HK

it

o [ A s

366,000

3,089,552.95

0.62

42

CHINA
OVERS
EAS
LAND
&
INVEST

SREEEHEZA)
K&

688 HK

o [ A s

161,000

2,962,619.28

0.60
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43

JACOBI
@)
PHARM
ACEUT
ICALS
GROU

InEHE

1167 HK

it

o [ A s

627,300

2,930,621.46

0.59

44

HYGEI
A
HEALT
HCARE
HOLDI
NGS C

HEFERIAVS
ﬁ

6078 HK

it

o [ A s

55,800

2,791,290.10

0.56

45

PRECIS
ION
TSUGA
MI
CHINA
CORP

A EHLR
]

1651 HK

it

o [ A

423,000

2,720,543.11

0.55

46

LONGF
OR
GROUP
HOLDI
NGS
LTD

yALESE

960 HK

it

o [ A s

121,000

2,626,481.78

0.53

47

FOSUN
TOURI
SM
GROUP

=R iR
e

1992 HK

o [ A s

251,000

2,596,360.72

0.52

48

YEAHK
ALTD

AN

9923 HK

o [ A s

137,600

2,575,047.29

0.52

49

ASCLE
TIS
PHARM
AINC

AL i 24

1672 HK

o [ A s

595,000

2,519,289.38

0.51

50

H
WORL
D
GROUP
LTD

CERIIAS
M

1179 HK

it

o [ A s

83,100

2,497,864.30

0.50

51

CHINA
POWER
INTER
NATIO
NAL

Hh [ LA

2380 HK

it

o [ A s

836,000

2,464,353.28

0.50

52

TONGC

[FIFEIRAT

780 HK

it

Hh [ A s

145,200

2,435,818.66

0.49
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HENG
TRAVE
L
HOLDI
NGS LT

53

POLY
PROPE
RTY
SERVIC
ES
CO-H

TRANY,
li:&2di &)
11 R ]

6049 HK

it

o [ A s

56,800

2,336,472.74

0.47

54

MICRO
PORT

CARDI B
OFLOW

MEDTE
CH

2160 HK

itk

o [ A

714,000

1,664,644.38

0.34

55

VENUS
MEDTE
CH
HANGZ
HOU
INC-H

Je RS

2500 HK

it

o [ A s

107,000

1,362,969.23

0.27

56

CHONG
QING
HONG!J
U
FRUIT
CO-H

HILR b

6689 HK

o [ A s

13,500

1,157,677.92

0.23

57

ZYLOX
-TONB
RIDGE
MEDIC
AL
TECH

A B IE

2190 HK

o [ A s

93,500

1,072,406.37

0.22

58

PENIA

MEDIC [Jifi 5%

ALLTD

9996 HK

it

o [ A s

122,000

1,041,838.67

0.21

59

TIANG
ONG
INTL

COLTD

R F

826 HK

o [ A s

398,000

1,023,901.80

0.21

60

ARRAI
L

it /R B
17 PR 2 7]

GROUP

6639 HK

it

o [ A s

116,000

1,023,758.88

0.21
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LTD

61

INSPUR
INTER
NATIO [JR i [E Br
NAL
LTD

596 HK

]

5

¥ 236,000 750,489.72

0.15

62

GUAN
GSHEN
RAILW || I8k 4%
AY CO
LTD-H

525 HK

]

5

574,000 738,341.25

0.15

63

SHANG
HAI
HEART
CARE
MEDIC
AL-H

Ly FEEST| 6609 HK

it

o [ A

19,200 630,291.31

0.13

8.5 MEH AN BB EAAHEKRZES)
8.5.1 BIFEANSHE H BAHIEES T =1 H 2905 A 2045 A 21 $r % BA 41
S@iEAL NRM

A2
FPg| AR (330 AT ZS iE S PN R Tt - NaA
(%)
1 |MEITUAN-CLASS B 3690 HK 88,541,278.19 13.68
TENCENT

2 HOLDINGS LTD 700 HK 71,060,083.41 10.98
ZHUZHOU CRRC

3 TIMES ELECTRIC 3898 HK 66,042,632.39 10.21
WUXI BIOLOGICS

4 CAYMAN INC 2269 HK 46,400,975.57 7.17
WUXIAPPTEC CO

5 LTD-H 2359 HK 44,424,323.92 6.87
CHINA HONGQIAO

6 GROUP LTD 1378 HK 41,758,125.64 6.45
CHINA NATIONAL

7 BUILDING MA-H 3323 HK 40,448,909.21 6.25

8 CNOOC LTD 883 HK 38,169,276.12 5.90

9 | JD.COMINC-CLA 9618 HK 35,188,290.52 5.44

KUAISHOU
10 TECHNOLOGY 1024 HK 33,766,721.22 5.22
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BOC HONG KONG

11 HOLDINGS LTD 2388 HK 31,247,587.54 4.83
DONGFANG
12 | ELECTRIC CORP 1072 HK 30,522,265.58 4.72
LTD-H
ANTA SPORTS
13 PRODUCTS LTD 2020 HK 29,189,881.00 451
GENSCRIPT
14 BIOTECH CORP 1548 HK 28,819,382.25 4.45
SHANGHAI FUDAN
15 MICROELECT-H 1385 HK 28,402,729.02 4.39
CHINA RESOURCES
16 BEER HOLDING 291 HK 28,380,152.48 4.39
HUADIAN POWER
17 INTL CORP-H 1071 HK 28,053,186.98 4.34
HONG KONG
18 EXCHANGES & 388 HK 27,450,662.12 4.24
CLEAR
CHINA
19 TRADITIONAL 570 HK 26,338,088.15 4.07
CHINESE ME
HAINAN MEILAN
20 INTERNATIONA-H 357 HK 23,760,431.87 3.67
21 BYD CO LTD-H 1211 HK 22,936,039.99 3.54
SHANGHAI JUNSHI
22 BIOSCIENCE-H 1877 HK 22,831,682.74 3.53
XINY1 GLASS
23 HOLDINGS LTD 868 HK 22,493,038.53 3.48
REMEGEN CO
24 LTD-H 9995 HK 22,151,113.19 3.42
25 BEIGENE LTD 6160 HK 21,849,023.97 3.38
CHINA POWER
26 INTERNATIONAL 2380 HK 21,764,443.97 3.36
27 XINTE ENERGY CO 1799 HK 20,564,387.44 3.18
LTD-H
CITIC SECURITIES
28 CO LTD-H 6030 HK 20,413,448.03 3.15
CHINA OVERSEAS
29 LAND & INVEST 688 HK 20,271,380.86 3.13
YUEXIU PROPERTY
30 COLTD 123 HK 19,194,180.93 2.97
CHOW TAI FOOK
31 JEWELLERY GROU 1929 HK 17,851,131.52 2.76
32 YANKUANG 1171 HK 17,696,958.49 2.73
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ENERGY GROUP
CO-H
COFCO JOYCOME
33 FOODS LTD 1610 HK 16,971,645.20 2.62
XIABUXIABU
34 CATERING 520 HK 16,937,870.32 2.62
MANAGEME
INNOVENT
35 BIOLOGICS INC 1801 HK 16,860,066.21 2.61
36 | AIRCHINALTD-H 753 HK 16,571,358.91 2.56
SUNNY OPTICAL
37 TECH 2382 HK 16,402,756.66 2.53
COSCO SHIPPING
38 ENERGY TRAN-H 1138 HK 15,876,534.53 2.45
AAC
39 | TECHNOLOGIES 2018 HK 15,600,728.43 241
HOLDINGS IN
ORIENT OVERSEAS
40 INTL LTD 316 HK 15,338,631.18 2.37
CHINA LESSO
41 GROUP HOLDINGS L 2128 HK 15,325,716.41 2.37
ZHAOJIN MINING
42 INDUSTRY - H 1818 HK 15,322,562.62 2.37
KINGDEE
43 | INTERNATIONAL 268 HK 14,866,639.02 2.30
SFTWR
TRAVELSKY
44 TECHNOLOGY 696 HK 14,862,630.10 2.30
LTD-H
CHINA XLX
45 FERTILISER LTD 1866 HK 14,786,249.74 2.29
CHINA RAILWAY
46 GROUP LTD-H 390 HK 14,747,087.52 2.28
SMOORE
47 | INTERNATIONAL 6969 HK 14,483,409.01 2.24
HOLDING
COWELLE
48 HOLDINGS INC 1415 HK 14,215,903.60 2.20
49 HUTCHMED CHINA 13 HK 13,799,463.41 2.13
LTD
ZHENGZHOU COAL
50 MINING MACH-H 564 HK 13,488,566.95 2.08
51 CALAXY 27 HK 13,341,858.45 2.06

ENTERTAINMENT
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GROUP L

52

CIMC ENRIC

HOLDINGS LTD 3899 HK

13,301,931.91

2.06

53

CHINA LONGYUAN

POWER GROUP-H S16HK

13,049,894.90

2.02

54

ALIBABA GROUP

HOLDING LTD 9988 HK

12,966,609.15

2.00

TE: AT KN SR RS e # O A sfe LA EUED) 341, AHEHIRAS
%%‘%)EHO

8.5.2 RiT3EHEHE HRIHE & B 1#{EH 2%k AT 2042 KA 2 B % A4
SRS NRMTT

e | smese
R AL (B30 HESRAC | AR b
mo| o wmaewm |
(%)

1 ZHUZHOU CRRC TIMES ELECTRIC 3898 HK|84,209,257.27 13.01
2 MEITUAN-CLASS B 3690 HK |68,750,524.69 10.63
3 TENCENT HOLDINGS LTD 700 HK |64,538,413.37 9.97
4 SHANGHAI FUDAN MICROELECT-H 1385 HK|39,736,097.56 6.14
5 CHINA NATIONAL BUILDING MA-H (3323 HK|36,875,855.26 5.70
6 WUXI APPTEC CO LTD-H 2359 HK|36,690,459.69 5.67
7 KUAISHOU TECHNOLOGY 1024 HK|34,011,362.24 5.26
8 CHINA TRADITIONAL CHINESE ME 570 HK |33,978,484.23 5.25
9 YANKUANG ENERGY GROUP CO-H 1171 HK|31,938,767.17 4.94
10 BOC HONG KONG HOLDINGS LTD 2388 HK|30,542,276.13 4.72
11 SUNNY OPTICAL TECH 2382 HK|29,715,782.50 4.59
12 WUXI BIOLOGICS CAYMAN INC 2269 HK|29,198,693.69 451
13 | CHINA LONGYUAN POWER GROUP-H | 916 HK |29,028,635.52 4.49
14 REMEGEN CO LTD-H 9995 HK|27,074,202.07 4.18
15 CHINA POWER INTERNATIONAL 2380 HK|26,712,256.15 4.13
16 CNOOC LTD 883 HK |26,631,972.88 4.12
17 | HONG KONG EXCHANGES & CLEAR | 388 HK |26,441,114.23 4.09
18 JS GLOBAL LIFESTYLE CO LTD 1691 HK|25,566,604.53 3.95
19 CHINA RAILWAY GROUP LTD-H 390 HK |25,087,751.55 3.88
20 JD.COMINC-CLA 9618 HK|24,897,721.87 3.85
21 BEIJING ENTERPRISES HLDGS 392 HK |24,674,947.95 3.81
22 CHINA OVERSEAS LAND & INVEST 688 HK |24,499,680.39 3.79
23 BYD CO LTD-H 1211 HK|23,401,856.44 3.62
24 DONGFANG ELECTRIC CORP LTD-H |1072 HK|23,232,918.53 3.59
25 XINTE ENERGY CO LTD-H 1799 HK|23,032,993.27 3.56
26 CIMC ENRIC HOLDINGS LTD 3899 HK |22,826,677.31 3.53
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27 HAIER SMART HOME CO LTD-H 6690 HK|22,747,425.13 3.52
28 BEIGENE LTD 6160 HK|21,848,043.20 3.38
29 CHINA HONGQIAO GROUP LTD 1378 HK|21,735,004.79 3.36
30 SHANGHAI JUNSHI BIOSCIENCE-H  |1877 HK|20,920,147.62 3.23
31 COWELL E HOLDINGS INC 1415 HK19,972,941.30 3.09
32 XINYI GLASS HOLDINGS LTD 868 HK |19,493,501.95 3.01
33 | ALUMINUM CORP OF CHINALTD-H (2600 HK|18,403,200.31 2.84
34 | SMOORE INTERNATIONAL HOLDING |6969 HK|18,368,562.59 2.84
35 INNOVENT BIOLOGICS INC 1801 HK18,007,107.20 2.78
36 GENSCRIPT BIOTECH CORP 1548 HK17,986,226.84 2.78
37 | TOWNGAS SMART ENERGY CO LTD |1083 HK|17,854,179.74 2.76
38 GF SECURITIES CO LTD-H 1776 HK|17,488,410.34 2.70
39 | AAC TECHNOLOGIES HOLDINGS IN (2018 HK|17,120,725.45 2.65
40 | CHINARESOURCES BEER HOLDING | 291 HK (17,073,026.35 2.64
41 | COSCO SHIPPING ENERGY TRAN-H |1138 HK16,894,001.21 2.61
42 HUADIAN POWER INTL CORP-H 1071 HK|16,203,990.84 2.50
43 | ZHENGZHOU COAL MINING MACH-H | 564 HK |16,093,770.12 2.49
44 | CHINA RESOURCES POWER HOLDIN | 836 HK |15,778,834.79 2.44
45 | SHENZHOU INTERNATIONAL GROUP |2313 HK|15,537,982.17 2.40
46 | XIABUXIABU CATERING MANAGEME | 520 HK |15,497,745.21 2.40
47 AIR CHINALTD-H 753 HK |15,294,804.14 2.36)
48 ORIENT OVERSEAS INTL LTD 316 HK |15,267,329.71 2.36)
49 YUEXIU PROPERTY CO LTD 123 HK |14,918,728.97 2.31
50 CHINA XLX FERTILISER LTD 1866 HK|14,783,896.32 2.28
51 COFCO JOYCOME FOODS LTD 1610 HK|14,640,330.36 2.26
52 DONGYUE GROUP 189 HK |14,063,325.38 2.17
53 NETEASE INC 9999 HK|13,916,957.26 2.15
54 | CHINA DATANG CORP RENEWABL-H [1798 HK|13,810,744.17 2.13
55 | CHINA LESSO GROUP HOLDINGS L (2128 HK|13,504,105.03 2.09

FE: AT S R 45 S SR W (A B sl LR AC B ) 3R, AN REAERAL
%%‘%)EHO

8.5.3 MEH K KT A B0 &% 32 I B8

A NRMIG
SENFRAS (RS S 2,093,986,015.97
SEHRN (A B 2.081,568,102.36

e ARTTKNEA (AL SAUMSZ N OREE) BV S35 KL RS el (AL
AR UACHUER) HA, AFEREMIA 5
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8.6 WIREFFEHFE RN RAS
AT ARG IR ARFFA 557

8.7 FARIZ A S A o e 3R 715+ E P R/ HEAR B AT T4 S R A
AIE ARG IR RFFA 5157

8.8 WARIEA FOHHE b H & B 1§ E LU R NERAE I B 37 SRS 4503 I 4
AT AR HIAR AR I B SRR -

8.9 FARIR A SLUME b & 3™ dHE LU R/NERAS IO BT 428 S RAT AR b 503 W 4
AT ARG IR ARFFA AT A

8.10 AR A RHHE HHESF P FELHIR/DHEFIRT 2 2SR A
AR EAMEHIRRFFA RS,

8.11 HBFHAAMGME
8.11.1 AN, AREESHEMIRTTLIUEHRH AT EARBA PR E ST L RIHEN,
WEA RS gl H AT — N 2B AT E DT AT IS
8.11.2 AEE B HIAT T2 M, AAER TR T8 H &6 FIHUE /& 5 E 2 M)
2
8.11.3 HARHAih & T B 7= 14 .

A NRMT

)
il

HFK B

A RUE <

LT SRR

Nl 136,027.16

A S,

2T ER R 456,002.06

FoA SR

(BELEE

HoAt

©O© |00 [ N[O |(bd W (N |-

&1t 592,029.22

8.11.4 JHRFFH KIAb T B AT 4% #5557 A 41
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ASHe AR T IR AR RFAT AL T8 I w] e e 5157

8.11.5 JREI+44 B R A AETE Z IR R DL H i
AT G AR WIR AT+ ISR T A AETUE A2 BR 5 DL o

§9 EeMBFANER

9.1 HIREEMHBRFAANSBLETANGH
AL

FrH ANgH

= H ALy A %
— T Fﬂﬁim mmﬁé%@ﬂA Iﬂﬁﬁ%%d%
JJ J s 7 pS| 7
A 13 i I BB Uy A .
55,109 4,818.52 | 38,693,400.11 | 14.57% | 226,850,660.27 | 85.43%

9.2 MiIRESEEAKMMNIANRTFFEESHIBN

T H Frama s (4 5 3 AR AT LA
HEFIANITA M REFFE AR S 358,324.02 0.13%

93%XE@%@A%M%AE%ﬁiﬁmﬁﬁﬁﬁ%EEBH%%ﬂ

i H R S AUE BB X R ()

AAFFmBEENR ek
BEMIBIE FCRR ] G2 93 N AT A TT
e

ARFE G A BFAT AT

10~50
o
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§10 FFBAEESHHRZ

AL
igéﬁiﬂanoigﬁlgmﬁé%ﬁ 740.805.365.72
A H R BRI S A A i i 288,724,434.94
AR A 4 5 H U 4 A0 133,000,816.68
T AR WA 4 R S [m] 4 2 156,181,191.24
ARG AL SR A Bl 3 A0
AHRAG S I AR JE A B 0 265,544,060.38

§11 EXEFHER

11.1 EE&BTRFEARSRIN
e I T e AR AT AR 2 PR

11.2 ZE&BEAN, ZE2SAEEANETIERSITEERITRERAFZES)

1. AWENARESEHNERNFLUF:

2022 4 H 30 H, HEEHMARM T (ErESEEHFRAFRXTEHHEEEES
ERASEY , UAELESEARSEEEANEEEET.

2022 12 J 30 H, EE&EH N KA T (S EHARA R KT HIEE LB T
BRIGASY , EEBEERTARSEHEANEFEEEE.

2. AEMNAREESIEE NN LIRSS TERNFES -

o

11.3 BRESEEAN. BE&W™. EE&EELFHIFR
N T A&7 B FUE ST IR . A A S E BT S
W BRI o

11.4 BEFH RIS
AR A H PN T 4 PR SRS ) AR

11.5 AIEHRFAE R SR AN EREE4
p
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11.6 RNFESHATH IS THHEZFriE R
ARHR A T P A B R SO R & o ) S T 55 T
A NS A e AT v g 55 i R M 15 0 ARG 62,000.00 TG
H AT LA AR AL T IR S PSR . RS A FARHERS.

117 BN, TEARAREAEEANRZBERLTIEFR
1171 FEARKREEEN R ZEESETEFHFR

ARt WA O BN S s S BN D SRR A A T S DL
1172 FEEANRHEBREEEN R ZEEBRLTEFHER

ARt WA TR N S s SO BN DS AR A A 1 S5 DL o

11.8 EMARER AR 5 BT RFER
11.8.1 EEMAIESR AT 5 BITs T BEE ST R &SR
EHEAL NRBTT

EERE 5 N AHZ S5 T I &
5 =t 5 24 1
WA | HE | | mE W | an
U mmem || me |
W& I x4
1 B 451 151
Citigroup
Global 1’864’068’597'2 44.73% | 932,034.30 | 43.34% | -
Markets
Morgan (| 162522900841 o9 000 | g09.541.83 | 37.64% | -
Stanley 7
Goldman 32071631491 | 791%| 164,858.13| 7.67% |-
Sachs
Credit Suisse -] 138.663.833.16 | 3.33% 69.331.94 | 3.22% | -
China
International .| 109550,179.05| 2.63% | 107.288.44| 4.99% | -
Capital
First
Shanghai | 8015441023 | 1.92% 40077.21 | 1.86% | -
Securities
Masterlink T 1972014137 | 0.47% 2762084 | 1.28% | -
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WENINZLR . BARPRAED
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EOR; WEEL WS, R TXIEITE R

(2) WIS Iiss, AREERFT I FE I RN R, B R R A TR 55 7
2, SRR TR IR ST AR At 1R 55
(3) A%mR. ZaEREingrt; LhEHD,
RN G G R, ZHMEHSFF LTS, WA EIT R 58, REREE %

REMSAT AT B RS, BUREL

~

i
p=il

++1>
&

(4) BAHmSHRIAGERL, BeWE AR 2 10 55 51, BRI ) 44 5%

IR, AEEEBH MBI Z;
(5) HAAA TR EFA AR ELAESE.

2. QDI ik

(1) WHEIE T 256 IR S5 1HEAT VA

I AH DGR 11 A2 Sk H A 2V RN UK I3 B B e A (CFR R MRS PN INED, K
e A FU R 55 o R 5 A S S0 AT VA

(2) 5 CHrag s mih d % E)

IR NN BARIETF ISR G VPR 5 R, BEIE MRS 50, 1S (s
T FRV LD, AU 5 B 1 A AN S R AT AR

(3) Bk J7 i 44 B AL o 4 T A1

N 3BT RAHIGER T TR AS I CRr b 27 78 FRIE AR R ) S R 2R G VP Al R &5
RUATHZ, HBEEHMEN.
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11.8.2 FHEGM S A 738 5 BTk AT HARUES $ 3 1B
&AL NRTIT
R [l 22 5) BUIERE 5 e
i 24 3] i 24 3] i 24 3] 2 4]
TR | A | R | A | B | RAS | BUERL | RS | HEA Kk
W | KRB | &F | LRB | &F | KRB | &8 | LA

1 e 3] A1 A1 =i

Citigroup
Global - - - - - - - -
Markets
Morgan
Stanley
Goldman
Sachs
Credit Suisse - - - - - - - -
China
International - - - - - - - -
Capital
First
Shanghai - - - - - - - -
Securities
Masterlink - - - - - - - -

11.9 HAhE KE4

e s i
5 A S R 7 .

W EEMERAF RTIEFAFE | PEIERSHESHT
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